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From: Thabiso Sibanda <TSibanda@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday, 29 July 2021 16:27
To: northgautengadv@gmail.com; Loftus Chambers Reception;

stateattorneysPretoria@ijustice.gov.ze; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.zs;
gcb@mweb.co.za; Nat forum of adv: Gauteng Society of Advocates;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin®@law.co.za;
sue@lawcircie.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.ze; Naticnal Bar Council;
Issa@issa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Michele Campbell; Nadia Clyn; Maria;
manager@brockiynadvecates.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; riana@vandevyver.co.za;
Eileen Raffant; motions pratoria; nadiar@raf.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za;
Storm Kruger; JP Truter, heleen@hurterspies.co.za; Justice Ramushu;
celeste@hurterspies.co.za; Loftus Chambers Reception; rloibner@gmail.com; Cynthia
Khanye

Cc: Thandeka Maiele; Tumelo Ledwaba; Matthew Batista; Nakedi Mohale; motions pretoria;

nadiar@raf.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; Storm Kruger; JP Truter; justice

Ramushu; celeste@hurterspies.co.za; Loftus Chambers Reception; rloibner@gmail.com;

Cynthia Khanye; Matsie Mohlala

RE: CIVIL TRIAL SETTLEMENT ROLL AND DIRECTIVES BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE PHAHLANE

Subject:
29 AND 36 JULY 2021,

a i
Gaonil tiay.

L

The below =maii refers.

Kindiy take rote that Madam Justice Phahlane directs Counsels/attorneys to complv with her directives circulated on the
28 July 2021, Parties muct email their draft orders in word documents to 1Sibanda@judiziary.org.za by tomorrow at
itheo.

Furthar, fake ncte tihal a signed memorandum musi be uploaded on case lines.

Failure to comply viith the above and the circulated directives matters will be removed from the settlement roll.
Hone the ahove is ir: order.

Kind regards

Thatiso Sibarda.

From: Thabiso Sibanda

Sent: Wednesday, 28 july 2021 12:20

To: 'northgautengadv@gmail.com' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'Loftus Chambers Reception'
<reception@Iloftusadv.co.za>; 'stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za' <stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za>;
admin@pabasa.co.za; 'admin@blacnline.org.za' <admin@blaonline.org.za>; gcb@mweb.co.za; 'Nat forum of ady'
<nfa.advocates@gmail.com>; 'Gauteng Society of Advocates' <gautengsocadv@gmail.com>; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za;
admin@csadvocates.co.za; 'nccadmin@law.co.za' <nccadmin@law.co.za>; 'sue@lawcircle.co.za' <sue@iawcircle.co.za>;
info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; ‘National Bar Council’ <info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za>; Issa@lssa.org.za;
ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Micheie Campbeil <MCampbell@judiciary.org.za>; ‘Nadia Glyn'
<nadiaolyn@gmail.com>; Maria <jhbadmin@law.co.za>; 'manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za’
<manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'riana@vandevyver.co.za'
<riana@vandevyver.co.za>; Eileen Raffant <ERaffant@judiciary.org.za>; 'motions pretoria’ <motionspretoria@gmail.com>;
'nadiar@raf.co.za' <nadiar@raf.co.za>; 'management@clubadvocates.co.za' <management@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'Storm
Kruger' <storm@vnattorneys.net>; 'JP Truter' <jtruter@vnattorneys.net>; 'heieen@hurterspies.co.za’
<heleen@hurterspies.co.za>; "Justice Ramushu' <justicer@vzlr.co.za>; 'celeste@hurterspies.co.za'
<celeste@hurterspies.co.2a>; 'Loftus Chambers Reception' <reception@loftusadv.co.za>; 'rloibner@gmail.com'
<rloibner@gmail.com>; 'Cynthia Khanye' <cynthiak@vdt.co.za>

Cc: Thandeka Malele <TMalele @judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Matthew Batista
<MBatista@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; 'motions pretoria'
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<mgotionspretoria@gmail.com>; ‘nadiar@raf.co.za’ <nadiar@raf.co.za>; 'management@ciubadvocates.co.za'
<management@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'Storm Kruger' <storm@vnattorneys.net>; IP Truter' <jtruter@vnattorneys.net>;
'Justice Ramushu' <justicer@vzir.co.za>; 'celeste@hurterspies.co.za' <celeste@hurterspies.co.za>; 'Loftus Chambers
Reception' <reception@loftusadv.co.za>; 'rioibner@gmail.com’ <rloibner@gmail.com>; 'Cynthia Khanye’

<cynthiak@vdt.co.za>; Matsie Mohlala <MMohiala@judiciary.org.za>
Subject: CIVIL TRIAL SETTLEMENT ROLL AND DIRECTIVES BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE PHAHLANE 29 AND 30 JULY 2021.

Good day.
The above matter refers.

Kindly find attached settlement roll of 29 & 30 July 2021 and Directives.

Kindly comply with the attached Birectives.

(e, T Padis Sibande

REGISTRAR TC HON. MADAM JUSTICE FHAHLANE

High Court ¢f South Aflrica

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Hizh Court Building, 6% Floor, Room 5.13

/o Pavl Kruger and Madiba Streets, Proteria 30072
Private Bag X587, PRETORIA, 0501

Tei :+27 12 492 6791

Switchboard: 012 422 5667/9

obile : +27 79 411 7342

Cinail: Taibands@ijudiciary.org.za

EVRR IR ERE MR L WRERG paTI0CR
BEPL IO O SO0 T A KES 8 | Website: www judiciary.org.7z

Facebock: hips://www.facebook.com/TheSouth A iricantudiciary
"Decide today to be a master of chunge rather than a victim of change!”

Dischaimer
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